OFFICE OF POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Decision Notice Number/Date 13/016

Title/Subject: Recording a complaint under the Police Reform Act 2002

Summary and recommendations:

The paper summarised details of a complaint made against the Temporary Chief Constable.

The Police and Crime Commissioner is the 'appropriate body' for dealing with complaints made against the Temporary Chief Constable.

Police and Crime Commissioner decision

The Commissioner agreed to record the complaint under the Police Reform Act 2002.

111-3 MMm

Signature:

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 14 March 2013